
Benjamin A. Gilman: www.iie.org/gilman 

Boren: http://www.borenawards.org/  

Bright!Tax Global Scholar Initiative: http://brighttax.com/scholarships.html  

The Critical Language Scholarship Program: http://www.clscholarship.org/ 

Freeman-ASIA: http://www.iie.org/en/Programs/Freeman-ASIA#.V21QdE2V8iQ 

Fulbright: http://us.fulbrightonline.org 

Fund for Education Abroad: www.fundforeducationabroad.org/  

Go Overseas Scholarships: www.gooverseas.com/scholarships  

Golden Key: https://www.goldenkey.org/programs-privileges/study-abroad/ 

IFSA-Butler University: http://www.ifsa-butler.org/services/scholarships.html 

NSCS: http://www.nscs.org/scholarships 

Phi Kappa Phi: http://www.phikappaphi.org/grants-awards/study-abroad#.V21Y0k2V8iQ 

Rotary Global Grants: https://www.rotary.org/myrotary/en/take-action/apply-grants/global-grants 

Tortuga Scholarship: www.tortugabackpacks.com/pages/study-abroad-scholarship  

Country Specific Scholarships 

Australian Education Office: http://www.studyinaustralia.gov.au/global/australian-education/scholarships 

Bridging to Japan: http://www.aatj.org/studyabroad/japan-bridging-scholarships 

British Council: http://www.educationuk.org/usa/sub/scholarships-and-money/ 

BUTEX (UK): http://www.butex.ac.uk/scholarships/are-you-eligible/ 

DAAD (Germany): https://daad.org/scholarship 

Flemish Community Fellowships: http://www.collegescholarships.com/scholarships/detail/87235 

Denmark’s International Studies Program: http://disabroad.org/application-and-fees/scholarships/  

French Government Scholarships: http://www.inde.campusfrance.org/en/page/french-government-

scholarships 

Gates Cambridge: https://www.gatescambridge.org/ 

International LIVFund (Latin America): http://www.livfund.org/scholarship/what-is-the-livfund-scholarship/ 

Japanese Consulate Scholarships: http://www.scholars4dev.com/3426/japanese-government-scholarships-for-

international-students/ 

Selected Scholarships for Students 
(Outside Agencies)

Study Abroad Office ▪ (785) 670-1051 
https://washburn.studioabroad.com  

studyabroad@washurn.edu  
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The Kosciuszko Foundation (Poland): http://www.thekf.org/kf/scholarships/about/ 

Kansas Paraguay Partners/Partners of the Americas: Contact Tina Williams, Study Abroad Coordinator, 

Programs Office, tina.williams1@washburn.edu 

Marshall (UK): www.marshallscholarship.org 

Mitchell (Ireland & Northern Ireland): http://www.us-irelandalliance.org 

Rhodes (University of Oxford): www.rhodesscholar.org 

Spain-Scholarships MAEC-AECID: http://www.scholars4dev.com/category/country/europe-scholarships/spain-

scholarships/ 

Scholarship Search Databases 

CareerOneStop Scholarship Search Engine: www.careerinfonet.org/scholarshipsearch 

College Board: https://bigfuture.collegeboard.org/scholarship-search  

Fastweb: www.fastweb.com/college-scholarships  

FinAid - SmartStudent Guide to Financial Aid: www.finaid.org/  

Scholarships 4 Development: www.scholars4dev.com/  

IEFA – International Education Financial Aid: www.iefa.org  

IIEPassport Study Abroad Funding: www.studyabroadfunding.org/  

International Scholarships: www.internationalscholarships.com/  

Niche College: https://colleges.niche.com/scholarships/  

Scholarships.com: www.scholarships.com/  

Student Scholarships: www.studentscholarships.org/  

Scholarship Experts: www.scholarshipexperts.com  

Fundraising 

GO Overseas (Multiple fundraising ideas for study abroad): www.gooverseas.com/blog/40-fundraising-ideas-

study-abroad  
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